
 

SUBMISSIONS AND VOTING TIMETABLE  
FOR 29th ANNUAL ADG EXCELLENCE IN PRODUCTION DESIGN AWARDS 

 
SUBMISSIONS: 

Monday, Sept. 23, 2024       Television and **Feature Film Submissions BEGIN  
         You may upload promotional content at this time as well. 
   
Monday, Oct. 28 2024       Television Submissions END 
      
Saturday, Nov. 2, 2024    Vetting Meeting, to review the Submissions 
  
Tuesday, Nov. 5, 2024     Members will be notified of any issues with their submission. 

Wednesday, Nov. 13, 2024      Television and **Feature Film Reminder lists posted.  
                                                The uploaded presentations will be visible on ADG.org.         

Monday, Dec. 9, 2024     **Feature Film Submissions END 
       
** We rely on the AMPAS Feature Film Reminder List for our final voting ballot. However, it is 
in your best interest to complete a submission form to ensure your project is on the list. 

Note: The ability to upload or revise promotional content remains open for the duration of 
voting. It is most beneficial to upload early.  You can revise later if needed. 
 
NOMINATIONS VOTING: 

Monday, Dec. 16 2024    Online Voting BEGINS for Nominations for     
     Feature Film and Television, (Art Directors Only) 

 
Friday, Jan. 3, 2025,  5 PM   Online Voting ENDS  
Thursday, Jan. 9, 2025    Nominations ANNOUNCED 
 
FINAL VOTING: 

Monday, Jan. 27 2025   Online Voting BEGINS for the Final Ballot, (All Crafts) 
Thursday, Feb. 13, 2025,  5 PM    Online Voting ENDS 
   
** SAVE – THE – DATE **     SATURDAY, February 15, 2025   Winners will be announced at the  
29th Annual ADG Awards Banquet at the InterContinental Los Angeles Downtown. 


